of the Supervisory Committee, at which the Resolution on the Adjustment to
the Repurchase Price of the 2020 Restricted A Share Incentive Scheme and
Repurchase and Cancellation of Certain Restricted Shares was considered and
approved, respectively. As the Company implemented the 2019 profit distribution
plan and the 2020 profit distribution plan, according to the relevant provisions
of the Incentive Scheme (Draft), the Company adjusted the repurchase price in
respect of the Restricted Shares granted but not yet unlocked. The repurchase
price per Restricted Share was adjusted from the original grant price of RMB2.85
per share to RMB2.5184172 per share (not bearing interest at bank’s loan rate for
the same period).

(III) Total amount and source of funds for the repurchase

Calculated based on the repurchase price plus the bank loan interest rate of
the same term, the total amount of funds required for the repurchase shall be
RMB67.0597 million, and the source of funds shall be the Company’s own funds.

2. Changes in the Company’s Share Capital Structure after the Repurchase and
Cancellation

Nature of shares
Before change Change After change

Number (share) Percentage Number (share) Number (share) Percentage

Restricted shares 39,287,812 1.33% -22,257,000 17,030,812 0.58%
Non-restricted shares 2,917,525,388 98.67% 0 2,917,525,388 99.42%

Total number of shares 2,956,813,200 100.00% -22,257,000 2,934,556,200 100.00%

Note:  The above changes in the share capital structure are subject to the share capital structure table to be
issued by the Shenzhen Branch of China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited
upon completion of the repurchase and cancellation.

4

3. Impact on the Company

The repurchase and cancellation of Restricted Shares by the Company will not affect
the further implementation of the Incentive Scheme, nor will it have a negative impact
on the financial position and operating results of the Company. The completion of the
repurchase and cancellation will not result in any change in the controlling shareholder